Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022

Amendment Form

JBC 03/02/22 (20)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1060

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, HERITAGE, AND TOURISM - DIVISION OF HERITAGE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1060

Amend House Bill No. 1060 as engrossed H2/22/22 (version: 2/22/2022 2:03:04 PM):

Page 2, line 24, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 2, immediately following line 32 insert additional items to read as follows:

| "(37.1) | P020C | PRODUCT | TION ARTIST | | 2 | GRADE | GS07 |
|---------|-------|---------|-------------|-------------|---|-------|-------|
| (37.2) | P013C | PUBLIC | INFORMATION | COORDINATOR | 1 | GRADE | GS07 |
| (37.3) | P019C | TRAVEL | INFORMATION | WRITER | 4 | GRADE | GS06" |

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 3, immediately following line 13 insert additional items to read as follows:

| "(54.1) | P048C | MULTI-MEDIA | SPECIAI | LIST | 1 | GRADE | GS04 |
|---------|-------|-------------|---------|------------|---|-------|-------|
| (54.2) | P045C | PUBLIC INFO | RMATION | TECHNICIAN | 1 | GRADE | GS03" |

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "93" and substitute "104"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "\$4,894,343" and substitute "\$5,368,248"



| AND | | | | | |
|------|----|------|-----|----------|--|
| Page | 3, | line | 29, | delete | "1,702,971" and substitute "1,887,873" |
| AND | | | | | |
| Page | 3, | line | 31, | delete | "2,213,560" and substitute "2,289,560" |
| AND | | | | | |
| Page | 3, | line | 32, | delete | "18,345" and substitute "29,845" |
| AND | | | | | |
| Page | 4, | line | 1, | delete " | \$10,020,086" and substitute "\$10,766,393". |